R3
9
Confidential C
※このコメントはブロックの一部なので消さないでください※
このブロックは全シートに必要です。
このブロックには、承認図面に必要なマクロが組込まれています。
20865
NOVASTACK

.2
3
5
 ±
0
.0
2
RECOMMENDED METAL MASK LAYOUT
THICKNESS = 0.08 mm
Halogen Free RoHS Compliant
NOTES.
  1. FOOT PRINT PATTERN PROHIBITION AREA :
      SOLDER RESIST MUST BE APPLIED TO THIS HATCHED AREA
      IF SURFACE TRACES ARE ROUNTED.
PART NO. Pos.
20865-010E-03 10
Recommended P/N 20865-010E-03
3 SHELL COPPER ALLOY SOLDERING PART Au 0.01μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.
2 CONTACT COPPER ALLOY
CONTACT PART  Au 0.05μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.

.0
2
RECOMMENDED METAL MASK LAYOUT
THICKNESS = 0.08 mm
 2
.3
0
 5.45
DO NOT MOUNT ANY OTHER
COMPONENTS IN THIS AREA.
NOTES.
  1. FOOT PRINT PATTERN PROHIBITION AREA :
      SOLDER RESIST MUST BE APPLIED TO THIS HATCHED AREA
      IF SURFACE TRACES ARE ROUNTED.
PART NO. Pos.
20865-020E-03 20
3 SHELL COPPER ALLOY SOLDERING PART Au 0.01μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.
2 CONTACT COPPER ALLOY
CONTACT PART  Au 0.05μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.
SOLDERING PART Au 0.01μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.

0
DO NOT MOUNT ANY OTHER
COMPONENTS IN THIS AREA.
◆ MARK MEANS NOT AVAILABLE.
NOTES.
  1. SOLDER RESIST SHALL BE COATED IN CASE OF RUNNING TRACES
     ON THIS FOOT PRINT PATTERNPROHIBITION AREA.
　2. THIS AREA CANNOT MOUNT ANOTHER COMPONENTS
  3. ONLY THE SAME SIGNAL CAN BE ARRANGE IN PATTERN.
     HOWEVER, THE LINE WIDTH IS LESS THAN PAD WIDTH.(EXCEPT LAND SIZE)
NOTES.
  1. FOOT PRINT PATTERN PROHIBITION AREA :
      SOLDER RESIST MUST BE APPLIED TO THIS HATCHED AREA
      IF SURFACE TRACES ARE ROUNTED.
PART NO. Pos.
20865-030E-03 30
Recommended P/N 20865-030E-03
3 SHELL COPPER ALLOY SOLDERING PART Au 0.01μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.
2 CONTACT COPPER ALLOY
CONTACT PART  Au 0.05μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.27μm MIN.

6 REEL PS ANTI-STATIC TYPE BLACK
5 TOP TAPE
PET t=0.062
TRANSPARENCY
ANTI-STATIC TYPE
4 EMBOSS TAPE
PS t=0.3
TRANSPARENCY
ANTI-STATIC TYPE
NO. DISCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH , REMARKS
f PART NO. Pos. F G H
QTY. PER EMBOSS REEL
(PIECES / REEL)
QTY. PER PACKING CARTON
(REELS / CARTON)
20865-010E-01 10 12.0 5.50 3.81
20,000 / REEL
20,000 × 9REELS=180,000
◆ 20865-030E-01 30 16.0 7.50 7.51 20,000 × 7REELS=140,000
PART NO. Pos. A B C
QTY. PER EMBOSS REEL
(PIECES / REEL)
QTY. PER PACKING CARTON